
Lucknow Jn. - MGR Chennai Central Express/16094 - Exp - SR 
KMT/Khammam to OGL/Ongole 

5h 44m - 261 km - 7 halts - Departs Tue,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 LJN Lucknow Junction NER 16:20 5 1 0 48 121 NER
2 CNB Kanpur Central 17:50 17:55 5m 5 1 72 56 127 NCR
3 PHN Pokhrayan 18:58 19:00 2m 1 130 87 120 NCR
4 ORAI Orai 19:33 19:35 2m 2 1 178 67 141 NCR
5 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 21:17 21:25 8m 2 1 292 53 258 NCR
6 LAR Lalitpur Junction 23:08 23:10 2m 2 1 383 34 369 NCR
7 BINA Bina Junction 01:00 01:05 5m 2 2 445 76 411 WCR
8 BPL Bhopal Junction 02:55 03:05 10m 1 2 584 55 405 WCR
9 ET Itarsi Junction 04:45 04:50 5m 2 2 676 78 329 WCR
10 GDYA Ghoradongri 05:44 05:45 1m 2 2 746 43 407 CR
11 BZU Betul 06:36 06:38 2m 1 2 783 69 639 CR
12 AMLA Amla Junction 06:58 07:00 2m 1,2 2 806 73 733 CR
13 MTY Multai 07:19 07:20 1m 2 2 829 88 CR
14 KATL Katol 08:17 08:18 1m 0 2 913 42 CR
15 NGP Nagpur Junction 09:45 09:50 5m 2 2 974 79 309 CR
16 SEGM Sewagram Junction 10:48 10:50 2m 0 2 1051 80 278 CR
17 HGT Hinganghat 11:15 11:16 1m 2 2 1084 83 229 CR
18 CD Chandrapur 12:18 12:20 2m 1 2 1169 10 362 CR
19 BPQ Balharshah 13:40 13:45 5m 1 2 1183 97 346 CR
20 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 14:28 14:30 2m 2 2 1253 68 184 SCR
21 BPA Bellampalli 15:04 15:05 1m 2 2 1291 98 204 SCR
22 MCI Manchiryal 15:17 15:18 1m 2 2 1311 92 159 SCR
23 RDM Ramagundam 15:27 15:28 1m 2 2 1325 81 170 SCR
24 PDPL Peddapalli Junction 15:41 15:42 1m 2 2 1342 88 227 SCR
25 JMKT Jammikunta 16:09 16:10 1m 2 2 1382 48 242 SCR
26 WL Warangal 17:05 17:10 5m 1 2 1426 - 271 SCR
27 KDM Kesamudram 17:24 17:25 1m 1 2 1471 37 223 SCR
28 MABD Mahbubabad 17:49 17:50 1m 1 2 1486 43 198 SCR
29 DKJ Dornakal Junction 18:24 18:25 1m 2 2 1511 60 152 SCR
30 KMT Khammam 18:48 18:50 2m 1 2 1534 93 118 SCR
31 YP Errupalem 19:29 19:30 1m 0 2 1594 33 58 SCR
32 BZA Vijayawada Junction 20:40 20:50 10m 5 2 1633 34 19 SCR
33 NGNT New Guntur 21:43 21:45 2m 1 2 1663 35 SCR
34 TEL Tenali Junction 22:28 22:30 2m 0 2 1688 69 11 SCR
35 NDO Nidubrolu 22:49 22:50 1m 0 2 1710 69 9 SCR
36 BPP Bapatla 23:08 23:10 2m 0 2 1730 70 10 SCR
37 CLX Chirala 23:23 23:25 2m 0 2 1745 43 8 SCR
38 OGL Ongole 00:34 00:35 1m 3 3 1795 84 8 SCR
39 SKM Singarayakonda 00:55 00:56 1m 2 3 1823 84 25 SCR
40 KVZ Kavali 01:23 01:24 1m 2 3 1861 51 21 SCR
41 NLR Nellore 02:24 02:25 1m 4 3 1911 25 18 SCR
42 GDR Gudur Junction 03:58 04:00 2m 1 3 1950 60 19 SCR
43 NYP Nayadupeta 04:28 04:30 2m 2 3 1978 91 33 SR
44 SPE Sullurupeta 04:48 04:50 2m 2 3 2005 40 9 SR
45 MAS MGR Chennai Central 06:55 2 3 2088 - 3 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 23 2024 (01:13)

Jun 23 2024 (01:13)

1

1


